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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS VIII.—EDUCATIONDEPARTMENT—continued.
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NATIVE SCHOOLS—continued. £ £
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VOTE No. 53—continued.
Other Charges—continued.

Books, Sewing Material, and other Requisites
Carriage of School Furniture ...
Expenses of Magic-lanterns
Ferrying Children
Planting Sites
Repairs and small Works
Rents
Special Allowances to Teachers in Isolated Districts ...
Technical Schools and Classes (including material, in-

structors, scholarships, &c.) ...
Travelling-expenses (including removals of teachers) ..
Contingencies

550
20
25
20
20

550
15

100

13
14

850
700
150

Less estimated credits under section 41 of "The
Public Revenues Act, 1891"

5,300

100

Total—Vote No. 53 ... 5,200
19,750

INDUSTRIAL SCHOOLS.
1902-3.

Total number of officers ... 80

3.

1

2

VOTE No. 54.
Salaries—
Head Office—
Assistant Inspector (in addition to Assistant Inspector

and Clerk, Head Office)
Official Correspondent (Dunedin)
3 Visiting Officers of boarded-out and service inmates:

1 at £188, 1 at £176, 1 at £156
Schools—

Auckland—Manager
Medical Officer
Attendants

Levin—
Manager at £180, and Matron at £70 (3 months) ...
Medical Officer at £60 (3 months)
Schoolmaster at £200; 2 Assistants: 1 at £150, 1 at

£110 (3 months)
Attendants at £600 (3 months)

Burnham—
Manager at £180, and Matron at £60 ...
Medical Officer (also £20, School for Deaf-mutes) ...
Schoolmaster at £150, and Assistant at £110
Attendants and Cadet (£75)

Caversham—
Manager at £180, and Matron at £70 ...
Medical Officer
Schoolmaster at £200 (including £30 for House-

allowance), and 2 Assistants, 1 at £110 and 1 at £80
Attendants

Te Oranga Home, Burwood, Canterbury—
Manager
Schoolmistress at £100 (6 months)
Attendants

250
125

520

125
50

211

63
15

123
150

240
80

260
1,426

250
50

390
710

150
50

200
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