Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS VIII.—EDUCATION DEPARTMENT—continued.

Item.					1902–3.	
	NATIVE SCHOO	LS—continu	ed.		£	£
	VOTE No. 53—continued.					
	OTHER CHARGES—continue					
4 5	Books, Sewing Material, Carriage of School Furni		equisites		$\begin{bmatrix} 550 \\ 20 \end{bmatrix}$	
6	Expenses of Magic-lanter				25	
7	Ferrying Children				20	
$\frac{8}{9}$	Planting Sites Repairs and small Works	···	•••		$\begin{array}{c c} 20 \\ 550 \end{array}$	
10	Rents	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			15	
11	Special Allowances to Te				100	
12	Technical Schools and C structors, scholarships,		iding mater		850	
13	Travelling-expenses (incl.		als of teache	ers)	700	
14	Contingencies			· · · · ·	150	
					5,300	
	Less estimated credits under section 41 of "The				3,500	
	Public Revenues				100	
					5 200	
	TOTAL	-Vote No.	53	_	5,200	19,750
					į	
	INDUSTRIAL SCHOOLS.					
	Tot	tal number of o	fficers	1902–3. 80		
	VOTE No. 54.				i i	
1,	SALARIES—					
Ţ	Head Office— Assistant Inspector (in a	ddition to A	.ssistant Ins	spector		
Ť	Head Office— Assistant Inspector (in a and Clerk, Head Office)	ssistant Ins	spector	250	
Ţ,	Head Office— Assistant Inspector (in a and Clerk, Head Office Official Correspondent (D) Junedin)	•••		250 125	
Ť	Head Office— Assistant Inspector (in a and Clerk, Head Office Official Correspondent (D 3 Visiting Officers of box) Junedin) arded-out and	•••		ľ	
•	Head Office— Assistant Inspector (in a and Clerk, Head Office Official Correspondent (D 3 Visiting Officers of boat 1 at £188, 1 at £176, 1 Schools—) Junedin) arded-out and	•••	mates:	125	
2	Head Office— Assistant Inspector (in a and Clerk, Head Office Official Correspondent (D 3 Visiting Officers of boat 1 at £188, 1 at £176, 1 Schools— Auckland—) Junedin) arded-out and	•••	mates:	125 520	
•	Head Office— Assistant Inspector (in a and Clerk, Head Office Official Correspondent (L 3 Visiting Officers of boa 1 at £188, 1 at £176, 1 Schools— Auckland— Manager) Junedin) arded-out and	•••	mates:	125	
2	Head Office— Assistant Inspector (in a and Clerk, Head Office Official Correspondent (L 3 Visiting Officers of boa 1 at £188, 1 at £176, 1 Schools— Auckland— Manager Medical Officer Attendants) Junedin) arded-out and	•••	mates:	125 520 125	
,	Head Office— Assistant Inspector (in a and Clerk, Head Office Official Correspondent (L 3 Visiting Officers of box 1 at £188, 1 at £176, 1 Schools— Auckland— Manager Medical Officer Attendants Levin—) Dunedin) arded-out and at £156	d service in	mates	125 520 125 50 211	
2	Head Office— Assistant Inspector (in a and Clerk, Head Office Official Correspondent (L 3 Visiting Officers of box 1 at £188, 1 at £176, 1 Schools— Auckland— Manager Medical Officer Attendants Levin— Manager at £180, and) Ounedin) arded-out and at £156 Matron at £	d service in	mates :	125 520 125 50	
2	Head Office— Assistant Inspector (in a and Clerk, Head Office Official Correspondent (L 3 Visiting Officers of box 1 at £188, 1 at £176, 1 Schools— Auckland— Manager Medical Officer Attendants Levin— Manager at £180, and Medical Officer at £60 Schoolmaster at £200) Ounedin) arded-out and at £156 Matron at £ (3 months)		mates:	125 520 125 50 211 63 15	
2	Head Office— Assistant Inspector (in a and Clerk, Head Office Official Correspondent (£ 3 Visiting Officers of box 1 at £188, 1 at £176, 1 Schools— Auckland— Manager Medical Officer Attendants Levin— Manager at £180, and Medical Officer at £60 Schoolmaster at £200 £110 (3 months)) Dunedin) arded-out and at £156 Matron at £ (3 months) ; 2 Assistant		mates :	125 520 125 50 211 63 15	
2	Head Office— Assistant Inspector (in a and Clerk, Head Office Official Correspondent (£ 3 Visiting Officers of box 1 at £188, 1 at £176, 1 Schools— Auckland— Manager Medical Officer Attendants Levin— Manager at £180, and Medical Officer at £60 Schoolmaster at £200 £110 (3 months) Attendants at £600 (3) Dunedin) arded-out and at £156 Matron at £ (3 months) ; 2 Assistant		mates:	125 520 125 50 211 63 15	
2	Head Office— Assistant Inspector (in a and Clerk, Head Office Official Correspondent (£ 3 Visiting Officers of box 1 at £188, 1 at £176, 1 Schools— Auckland— Manager Medical Officer Attendants Levin— Manager at £180, and Medical Officer at £60 Schoolmaster at £200 £110 (3 months) Attendants at £600 (3 Burnham— Manager at £180, and) Dunedin) arded-out and at £156 Matron at £ (3 months) ; 2 Assistant months)		mates:	125 520 125 50 211 63 15	
2	Head Office— Assistant Inspector (in a and Clerk, Head Office Official Correspondent (£ 3 Visiting Officers of box 1 at £188, 1 at £176, 1 Schools— Auckland— Manager Medical Officer Attendants Levin— Manager at £180, and Medical Officer at £60 Schoolmaster at £200 £110 (3 months) Attendants at £600 (3 Burnham— Manager at £180, and Medical Officer (also £ 180).) Dunedin) arded-out and at £156 Matron at £ (3 months) ; 2 Assistant months) Matron at £ 20, School fo		mates:	125 520 125 50 211 63 15 123 150 240 80	
2	Head Office— Assistant Inspector (in a and Clerk, Head Office Official Correspondent (L 3 Visiting Officers of box 1 at £188, 1 at £176, 1 Schools— Auckland— Manager Medical Officer Attendants Levin— Manager at £180, and Medical Officer at £60 Schoolmaster at £200 £110 (3 months) Attendants at £600 (3 Burnham— Manager at £180, and Medical Officer (also £ Schoolmaster at £150,) Dunedin) arded-out and at £156 Matron at £ (3 months) ; 2 Assistant months) Matron at £ 20, School for and Assistant		mates: 0, 1 at	125 520 125 50 211 63 15 123 150 240 80 260	
2	Head Office— Assistant Inspector (in a and Clerk, Head Office Official Correspondent (£ 3 Visiting Officers of box 1 at £188, 1 at £176, 1 Schools— Auckland— Manager Medical Officer Attendants Levin— Manager at £180, and Medical Officer at £60 Schoolmaster at £200 £110 (3 months) Attendants at £600 (3 Burnham— Manager at £180, and Medical Officer (also £ 180).) Dunedin) arded-out and at £156 Matron at £ (3 months) ; 2 Assistant months) Matron at £ 20, School for and Assistant		mates:	125 520 125 50 211 63 15 123 150 240 80	
2 . 3.	Head Office— Assistant Inspector (in a and Clerk, Head Office Official Correspondent (L 3 Visiting Officers of boa 1 at £188, 1 at £176, 1 Schools— Auckland— Manager Medical Officer Attendants Levin— Manager at £180, and Medical Officer at £60 Schoolmaster at £200 £110 (3 months) Attendants at £600 (3 Burnham— Manager at £180, and Medical Officer (also £ Schoolmaster at £150, Attendants and Cadet Caversham— Manager at £180, and) Dunedin) arded-out and at £156 Matron at £ (3 months) ; 2 Assistant months) Matron at £ 20, School for and Assistant (£75)		mates: 0, 1 at	125 520 125 50 211 63 15 123 150 240 80 260 1,426	
2 . 3.	Head Office— Assistant Inspector (in a and Clerk, Head Office Official Correspondent (£ 3 Visiting Officers of boa 1 at £188, 1 at £176, 1 Schools— Auckland— Manager Medical Officer Attendants Levin— Manager at £180, and Medical Officer at £60 Schoolmaster at £200 £110 (3 months) Attendants at £600 (3 Burnham— Manager at £180, and Medical Officer (also £ Schoolmaster at £150, Attendants and Cadet Caversham— Manager at £180, and Medical Officer Manager at £180, and Medical Officer) Dunedin) arded-out and at £156 Matron at £ (3 months); 2 Assistant months) Matron at £20, School for and Assistant (£75) Matron at £		mates:	125 520 125 50 211 63 15 123 150 240 80 260 1,426	
2 . 3.	Head Office— Assistant Inspector (in a and Clerk, Head Office Official Correspondent (L 3 Visiting Officers of boa 1 at £188, 1 at £176, 1 Schools— Auckland— Manager Medical Officer Attendants Levin— Manager at £180, and Medical Officer at £60 Schoolmaster at £200 £110 (3 months) Attendants at £600 (3 Burnham— Manager at £180, and Medical Officer (also £ Schoolmaster at £150, Attendants and Cadet Caversham— Manager at £180, and Medical Officer Schoolmaster at £200) Dunedin) arded-out and at £156 Matron at £ (3 months); 2 Assistant months) Matron at £20, School fo and Assistant (£75) Matron at £		mates: 0, 1 at House-	125 520 125 50 211 63 15 123 150 240 80 260 1,426	
2 3.	Head Office— Assistant Inspector (in a and Clerk, Head Office Official Correspondent (£ 3 Visiting Officers of box 1 at £188, 1 at £176, 1 Schools— Auckland— Manager Medical Officer Attendants Levin— Manager at £180, and Medical Officer at £60 Schoolmaster at £200 £110 (3 months) Attendants at £600 (8 Burnham— Manager at £180, and Medical Officer (also £ Schoolmaster at £150, Attendants and Cadet Caversham— Manager at £180, and Medical Officer Schoolmaster at £200 allowance), and 2 Ass Attendants) Ounedin) arded-out and at £156 Matron at £ (3 months) ; 2 Assistant months) Matron at £ 20, School fo and Assistant (£75) Matron at £) (including istants, 1 at a	d service in 70 (3 month 60 r Deaf-mut t at £110 70 £30 for 1 £110 and 1	mates: 0, 1 at House-	125 520 125 50 211 63 15 123 150 240 80 260 1,426 250 50	
2 . 3.	Head Office— Assistant Inspector (in a and Clerk, Head Office Official Correspondent (£ 3 Visiting Officers of box 1 at £188, 1 at £176, 1 Schools— Auckland— Manager Medical Officer Attendants Levin— Manager at £180, and Medical Officer at £60 Schoolmaster at £200 £110 (3 months) Attendants at £600 (8 Burnham— Manager at £180, and Medical Officer (also £ Schoolmaster at £150, Attendants and Cadet Caversham— Manager at £180, and Medical Officer Schoolmaster at £200 allowance), and 2 Ass Attendants Te Oranga Home, Burwo) Ounedin) arded-out and at £156 Matron at £ (3 months) ; 2 Assistant months) Matron at £ 20, School fo and Assistant (£75) Matron at £) (including istants, 1 at a	d service in 70 (3 month 60 r Deaf-mut t at £110 70 £30 for 1 £110 and 1	mates: mates: 0, 1 at House- at £80	125 520 125 50 211 63 15 123 150 240 80 260 1,426 250 50 390 710	
2 3.	Head Office— Assistant Inspector (in a and Clerk, Head Office Official Correspondent (£ 3 Visiting Officers of box 1 at £188, 1 at £176, 1 Schools— Auckland— Manager Medical Officer Attendants Levin— Manager at £180, and Medical Officer at £60 Schoolmaster at £200 £110 (3 months) Attendants at £600 (8 Burnham— Manager at £180, and Medical Officer (also £ Schoolmaster at £150, Attendants and Cadet Caversham— Manager at £180, and Medical Officer Schoolmaster at £200 allowance), and 2 Ass Attendants) Dunedin) arded-out and at £156 Matron at £ (3 months) ; 2 Assistant months) Matron at £ 20, School for and Assistant (£75) Matron at £ (including istants, 1 at a cod, Canterbu	d service in 70 (3 month 60 r Deaf-mut t at £110 70 £30 for 1 £110 and 1	mates: mates: 0, 1 at House- at £80	125 520 125 50 211 63 15 123 150 240 80 260 1,426 250 50 390	